
CO~MISSIONERS 1 PROCEEDINGS 

Reg,.iler Meeting 

The. Board of Commissioners met August 3, 19li3, all present, Eugene McCa.rthy, Chairman. 

The minutes of meetings held July 6, 7, 8 and 20 were read and approved. 

Mr. L. E. Arn.strong and Mr. L. B. Snodgra.ss rr.et with the Commissioners relative to the refusal 

of the Merr,orial Hos1=i tal to admit Mrs. Snodgrass for medical attention. A meeting was called with 

members of the Hospital Board and the Hospital Superintendent for 10:0 .. ) A. M., August 4, 1943. 

The following bills were audited and approved for payment: 

Walter Worley 
Mountain.States T. & T. Co. 
Office of County Clerk 
Office of County Treasurer 
Office of County Assessor 
Office o~ County Sheriff 
Office or County Attorney 
Office of Supt. of Schools 
Office o~ Clerk of Court 
Mary V. Murphy 

S. S. Sh~rp 
Nels L. Dahlquist 
Mary E. Wood 
A. E. Robertson 
Pat Steenson 
George F. Wilcox 
J. L. Cottrell 
John Beagle 
J. H. Brewer 
Elvin Brunner 

Glen M. Brunner 
James R. Dodge 
Helmer Engstrom 
Cherles M. Huhtala 
Bert Humphreys 
W. H. Jordan 
Tom Livingston 
T. A. Rickerby 
Charles Siltarnaki 
John White 

Jess Worley 
C. C. Seward 
John Ward 
Helen A. Irving 
Helen A. Irving 
S. K. Briggs 
Margeret A. Cathey 
Harry Laramore 
Frank L. Lemoine 
Bert Oldman 

Glenn Peniend 
Lance Robinson 
Frank: Sc hilt 
Soren Seiersen 
W. C. West 
Lloyd C. Woodbury 
Dr. C. W. Jeffrey 
Dr. A. O. Sanden 
Frank Boyd 
Williem R. ~~rke 

Devid W. Ellis 
Fran!{ L. Kernan 
C. A. Kinney 
Robert R. Molyneaux 
Jacob Waeckerlin 
City of Rawlins 
City Steem Lro1ndry 
Hendrie & Bolthoff 
Glenn Penland 
Rawlin~ Electric Co. 

Rocky l.:Ountain Gas Co. 
Bleck Auto Suppl~r 
Cooper Chevrolet Co. 
Continental Oil Co. 
Cullen Commercial Co. 
I;ixon Garage 
Foster Lumber Co. 
Will G. Gaddis 
Industrial Eq".lipment Co. 

· ··X:eefe & 0 1 .Bannon 

R. & B. Labor .. 
Telephone Service 
Salaries 

II 

II 

II 

" ,, 
II 

Salary 

Per diem--Surveyor 
County Agent 

11 11 Secretary 
Courthouse custodian 
Assist " 11 

Dep. Sheriff & Jailer 
Caretaker-Fairgrounds 
.R & B Watchman 

11 Labor 
" II 

II II 

II II 

" II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II Watchman 
II Labor 
II II 

II II 

II II 

" II 

" Freight 
Mil-Post & Exp. 
Teacher's institute 
Mile?.ge & Exp. 

II II 

Dep. Sheriff & Inspection 
Post. Tel. & Mil. 
Dep. Sheriff & Inspection 

Mil. & Exp. 
Dep. Sheriff 

II II & Inspection 
II II II 

II II II 

" II 

Sanity hearing 
11 II . . 

Ju~tice Peace--June & July 
II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

11 11 & Coroner 
Water Service 
La1mdry-J ai 1 
Courthouse repairs 
Boerd of Prisoners 
Electric Service 

Gas Service 
R. & B. Supplies 
Sc1p:,;lies R. & B. 

II II II 

II II II 

II II II 

Lumblfr II II 

R. & B. Labor 
II II Supr:;lies 
II It Freight 

99.80 
138.30 
596.03 
394.93 
360.33 
232.87 
200.09 
242. 95 
268.31 
70.40 

23.57 
122.58 
53.99 

166.80 
111.30 
::.:05.95 
119.80 
10.00 
46.14 

100.30 

100.30 
168.45 
48.39 

182.00 
158.05 
183.05 
57.4o 

182.00 
L58.05 
187. 20 

139.16 
26o. 63 
417.51 
52.52 

200.00 
33.68 
10. 77 
41.98 
87.48 
51. 32 

102.02 
25.00 
42.913 
43.70 
48.20 
64.55 
10.00 
5.00 

20.57 
10.00 

10.00 
51. 66 
20.00 
41.66 
84.90 
84.eo 
6.78 
5.79 

295.40 
62.12 

11.40 
28.10 
29.47 
4o. 68 
46.oo 
49.90 

45s.99 
36.00 
34.80 
1.50 

25 
"II 



D. C. Kinnaman & Son 
Joseph Kosar 
H. Larsen 
Lawrence P. Larsen 
John Logan, Sr. 
Ko0re Hdwe. & Iron Co. 
Rawlir.s Gas & Oil Co. 
Riverstreet Motor Co. 
Shell Oil Co., ·Inc. 
?-'.ilo B. Smith 

Standard Oil Co., of Ind. 
Tri-State Lumber Co. 
Warriner 1 s Shell Station 
Jess Worley 
Worthe..m ti,achinery Co. 
Wyoming Automotive Co. 
Frank C. Bosler 
Dr. R. B. Beker 
Carbon Co. Publish Co. 
Colorado Blue Frint Co. 

County Treasurer 
Roman Endres 
J. A. Evans 
The Mills Co. 
Nat. Assoc. of Co. Officiels 
Postal Telegraph Co. 
Rawlins Drug Store 
Republican Bulletin Co. 
The Stationers 
Wyoming Drug Store 

West Publishing Co. 
Carbon County.Defense ~ond Fund 
First National Ban.~ 
Workmen's Comp. Lept. 
Western Union. 
John Cheesbrough 
John Cheesbrough 
Eugene McCerthy 
John F. Gooldy: 
S. S. Shnp 

Charles F. Bundy 
William H. Ca~ey 
Cloyd A. Crone 
Denver Oxygen .Co. 
Fra~~el Carbon & Ribbon Co. 
Postmaster 
Internal Revenue Collector 
Ernest E. LeVasseur 
Frank !v!aki 
C.R. Patterson 

James H. Sterrett 
Frank Toole 
Upper Snake River Tel. Co. 
The Valley Round-up 
S. K. Briggs 
Nemeha Gravel Co. 
John Ward 
Forest Products Treating Co. 

R. & B. Supplies 
II II Labor 
II II Supplies 
11 II Labor 
II II " 
II II Supplies 
II II II 

II II Repeirs 
II II Supplies 
11 II Lumber 

II II Supplies 
II II II 

II II II 

II II Meals 
II II Supplies 
II II II 

Water Com.--June & July 
Heal th Of fie er--I•lay & June 
Suprlies & Publish. 

II 

Assignment 
Typewriter repairs 
Fair ground expense 
Supplies 
Adv~rtising 
Telegrams 
Supplies 
Ad.vert ising 
Supr,li es 

" 
Court Library 
Bond Allotments 
Federal Income Tax --Co. Employees 
Workmen's Compensation 
Telegrams 
R. & B. Labor 
Commissioner per diem & Exp. 

II II II II 

" fl 

Water Commissioner 

II 

II 

II 

II 

" 
II 

R. & B. Suppli€s 
Supplies 
Postage & Envelopes 
Victory Tax 
Water Comr-issioner 
R. & B. Supi:lies 
11 11 Le.bor 

Trapper 
R. & B. Supplies 
Telephone service 
Supplies 

II 

Expense 
R. & B. 
II 

II 

II 

II 

St eel Pi ling 
Freight 
Lumber 

II 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

The Board resumed its session August 4, 1943, all present Eugene McCarthy, Chairrr.an. 

13.B5 
12.00 
27. 68 
24.00 
21.00 

141.14 
99.so 
10.10 

171.10 
265.-06 

lllt.30 
7. l'.() 

96. 79 
8.22 

11. 74 
38-37 

122.16 
100.00 
172.89 

8.53 

.76 
11.00 
4.00 

• 80 
20.00 

.71 
1.00 

22.98 
74,00 
1.00 

15.00 
395. 25 
530.50 
54.66 
12.55 
25.00 
69. 25 

170.36 
112. 87 
305.68 

43.84 
123.68 
42.20 
69.85 
2.00 

46.16 
8.08 

56.83 
8.60 

176.80 

194.05 
2.40 
6.90 
8. 75 

24. 60 · 
1013.04 

433. 95 
115. 20 

The Board.of Commissioners met with A. R. McMicken and A. D. Seger, me~bers of the Hospital Board, 

Mrs. Gladys Hambrick, Superintendent of the Hospital, and Dr. C. W. Jeffrey, to discuss the complaint 

registered. with the Boa.rd by Mr. L. E. Armstrong and Mr. Snodgrass. The members of the Hospital Bo"a.rd 

and Mrs. Ha.mbrick advised the Commissioners that it wouli be necessary for Mrs. Snodgress to have speci"al 

day and night nurses before she could be admitted, due to her condition. The CommissionE-rs were also 

advised that if the patient was admitted without speciel nune~ some of the regu.lar nurses e.nd also the 

Superintendent would resign. It was decided to leave this matter in the hands of tte Hospital Bo~rd. 

CERTIFICATE OF PURCHASE. No. 3265 was assigned to Robert F. Meyers on Pt. Lotr 16, and all Lot 17, Block 

29, S. R. E. & I. Co 1s. First Addition, Saratoga, for the sum of $10.00 

M01"THLY REFORTS were aprroved and placed on file. 
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SCHOOL BONDS Fs follo~s were aprroved by the Bofid: 

J. A. Schoonjsns, District No. 17 

Mergeret Hennessy, District No. 32 

Josefh t,;unz, Listrict No. 9 

Mrs. Patricia Cowdin, District No. 2 

A. A. Hooke~ La:nont, ~istrict No. 33 

AEAT~✓.~~S & REBATES as follow! were allowed by the Board: 

$1000.00 

25~;'). 00 

6ooo.oo 

2000.00 

2000.00 

Frank J. Walker, l•:edicine Bow, Pbatement of $1.98, eccou.nt of erroneous valuation. 

1-!n. Jarda Nelson, Walcott, rebate of $5.13, eccou.nt of erroneous sssessment. 

SAL::: OF co~rry PRJF:EF.l'Y 

Ifh Johnson, Rewlins,Lots 17 thru 20 inclusive, in Block 31, Encampment 

Thereupon the ·Boerd adjourned subject to the cell of the Chairman. 
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ATTEST: <Jj't I .;c,....._,_/ ~ )ft@-{£;p½ 
Chaiq;te Bo,,rd of Commiosioners lerk 

J 


